Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
Tab settings   →   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	<u></u>		of receiving party(ies)
GUDERZO, Gianfranco		Name: Campagn	
		Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗷 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Via della Chimica	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
		City:	State:Zip: <u>4-36100</u>
- 0 B ( OCTORED 31 C	0001	Country: ITALY	
Execution Date: OCTOBER 31, 2	2001	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🄀 No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/820,360			
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
concerning document should be	e mailed:		40.00
Name: ANTHONY S. VOLPE	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
VOLDE AND	KOENIC BC	Enclosed	
Internal Address: VOLPE AND	NOEINIG, P.C.		
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET			22-0493
		,	Volpe and Koenig, P.C.
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA	Zip: <u>19103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature,			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original do	cument.	7/11/	
ANTHONY S. VOLPE		nothing I loke	e (Muguel 20 703
Name of Person Signir	_	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 28,377 Total nu	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, <u>and do</u>	ocuments: 2 Sheet 1 of 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/We, GUDERZO, Gianfranco Italian citizen of Via Santa Chiara, 9 - 36070 Tezze-Arzignano (Vicenza) ITALY

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING GEAR SHIFTING IN A CYCLE, AND CORRESPONDING SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on March 29, 2001, as ; and

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 09/820,360

**RECORDED: 08/20/2003** 

Whereas,

CAMPAGNOLO Srl, an Italian company of Via della Chimica, 4 - 36100 Vicenza ITALY

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:

s/ GUDERZO, Gianfranco \_\_

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 013894 FRAME: 0404